05
Air displacement
units
238
Air displacement units
Air displacement units are suitable for both industrial and comfort air
conditioning applications. They are suitable for rooms characterised
by high heat loads or heavy air pollution. Supplied air forms a so

VR
ES
Ordering key:
H 750, 1000, 1250, 1500, 2000, 2500 standard heights
Size 400, 600, 800, 1000, 1500, 2000 standard sizes
Volume control in the spigot:
M         Volume control damper (for round spigots, sizes to ф 250 mm)
DL-1/R Throttling damper DL-1/R (for round spigots, size over ф 250 mm)
F Register (for rectangular spigots)
RŽ-1/B/R Volume control damper RŽ-1B/R (for rectangular spigots)
Regulation:
R1 Regulation with blades (available with types SD-3, version F1 and F5 only)
R2 Regulation with a flow control damper (available with types SD-3, version F1 and F3 only)
Versions:
F1 Without filters (perforation with round openings (ф 5.5 x 8 mm 37 % free area))
F2 With the filter bag (perforation with round openings (ф 5.5 x 8 mm 37 % free area))
F3 With the peripheral filter (perforation with square opening (10 x 10 x 2 mm, 69 % free area))
F4 With the filter bag and the peripheral filter (perforation with square opening (10 x 10 x 2 mm, 69 % free area))
F5 With dividing rings without filters (perforation with round openings (ф 5.5 x 8 mm 37 % free area))
F6 With dividing rings and the peripheral filter (perforation with square opening (10 x 10 x 2 mm, 69 % free area))
Types:
SD-1 Corner
SD-2 Semi-cylindrical
SD-3 Cylindrical
SD-6 Rectangular
SD-3/F1/R1/M   Size  400 H=750
246
Air displacement units
400
600
800
1000
1500
H=750
1000
1250
1500
2000
2500
2000
1500
1250
1000
2500
H=750
2000
1500
1250
1000
2500
H=750
2000
1500
1250
1000
2500
H=750
2000
1500
1250
1000
2500
H=750
2000
1500
1250
1000
2500
H=750
200 1000 2000 4000 5000L=0.8 m
2000
3000 Q (m3/h)
400 600 800 1000 2000 3000 4000 6000 100008000